
American (13-8,6-2 Patriot) -vs- Holy Cross (8-13,3-5 Patriot)
01/24/26 at Hart Center Arena, Worcester, MA

 
 

 
 
American 76

Holy Cross 67

Date: 01/24/26
Time: 12:00 PM
Attendance: 1,026
Site: Hart Center Arena, Worcester, MA
Referees: Bruce Rothwell, Andre Roberson, John Sousa

Score By Period 1 2 Total
American 41 35 76
Holy Cross 27 40 67

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Iturbe,Julen * 27 6-12 1-4 2-2 0-8 8 1 1 2 0 1 15
23 Jones,Greg * 31 5-11 1-3 3-4 1-2 3 4 0 0 0 0 14
33 Mayock,Matt * 29 4-5 1-2 0-0 2-1 3 1 3 2 2 4 9
12 Sprouse,Geoff * 27 2-7 1-6 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 5
04 Sebastian,Kade * 22 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-4 4 1 3 1 0 0 3
02 Collins,Madden 27 8-13 1-1 3-4 2-3 5 1 2 1 1 1 20
35 Eagan,Chris 12 2-5 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 3 0 1 0 0 6
07 Nausadis,Wyatt 19 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 1 4
16 Brown,Luke 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
03 Hogans,Dean 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-59 6-20 10-12 8-23 31 15 11 7 3 8 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-34   50.00 % 4-10   40.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
Second Half 13-25   52.00 % 2-10   20.00 % 7-8   87.50 %
Total 30-59   50.8 % 6-20   30.0 % 10-12   83.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 30 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Nugent,Joe * 34 6-11 6-9 0-0 0-3 3 4 0 3 0 2 18
12 Disu,Aiden * 32 5-9 0-1 2-2 0-4 4 1 2 3 2 0 12
00 Boston,Tyler * 37 4-10 1-3 2-3 0-4 4 1 2 2 0 1 11
21 Warren,Gabe * 33 3-8 1-3 4-5 2-4 6 2 4 2 1 0 11
02 Williams,DeAndre * 28 3-7 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 2 2 1 0 1 7
04 St. Germain III,John 20 2-7 0-1 2-2 2-2 4 4 0 1 0 0 6
22 Hare,Chuck 5 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
01 Aljancic,Will 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-52 9-20 12-14 7-23 30 15 10 14 3 4 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-21   42.86 % 4-7   57.14 % 5-6   83.33 %
Second Half 14-31   45.16 % 5-13   38.46 % 7-8   87.50 %
Total 23-52   44.2 % 9-20   45.0 % 12-14   85.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: American Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Holy Cross
19:32 TURNOVER  by NUGENT,JOE

STEAL  by MAYOCK,MATT 19:32
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,GREG 19:22 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by MAYOCK,MATT --

19:08 TURNOVER  by BOSTON,TYLER
STEAL  by MAYOCK,MATT 19:08
GOOD LAYUP by SPROUSE,GEOFF(in the paint) 18:59 5-0 V 5
ASSIST  by ITURBE,JULEN --
FOUL  by SEBASTIAN,KADE 18:31

18:31 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE
-- REBOUND OFF by WARREN,GABE

18:31 MISS 3PTR by NUGENT,JOE
REBOUND DEF by ITURBE,JULEN --
MISS LAYUP by JONES,GREG(in the paint) 18:27

18:27 BLOCK  by DISU,AIDEN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by MAYOCK,MATT 18:13

18:13 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE
18:13 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by ITURBE,JULEN 17:26
REBOUND OFF by JONES,GREG --

17:26 FOUL  by WARREN,GABE
SUB OUT by SEBASTIAN,KADE 17:26
SUB IN by COLLINS,MADDEN 17:26
MISS LAYUP by ITURBE,JULEN(in the paint) 17:17

-- REBOUND DEF by DISU,AIDEN
17:11 5-2 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by DISU,AIDEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JONES,GREG 16:53
-- REBOUND DEF by BOSTON,TYLER

16:43 TURNOVER  by DISU,AIDEN
STEAL  by MAYOCK,MATT 16:43
GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,MADDEN(in the paint) 16:42 7-2 V 5

16:12 7-5 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by NUGENT,JOE
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE

15:56 FOUL  by BOSTON,TYLER
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:56

15:53 SUB OUT by DISU,AIDEN
15:53 SUB IN by HARE,CHUCK

SUB OUT by SPROUSE,GEOFF 15:53
SUB OUT by ITURBE,JULEN 15:53
SUB IN by NAUSADIS,WYATT 15:53
SUB IN by EAGAN,CHRIS 15:53
MISS LAYUP by EAGAN,CHRIS(in the paint) 15:37

-- REBOUND DEF by NUGENT,JOE
15:29 7-8 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by BOSTON,TYLER(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,GREG(in the paint) 15:10 9-8 V 1
14:45 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE

STEAL  by NAUSADIS,WYATT 14:45
MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,MADDEN(in the paint) 14:40
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

14:40 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE
14:40 SUB IN by ST. GERMAIN III,JOHN

SUB OUT by MAYOCK,MATT 14:40
SUB IN by SEBASTIAN,KADE 14:40
FOUL  by COLLINS,MADDEN 14:16

14:16 9-9 GOOD FT by HARE,CHUCK
14:16 9-10 H 1 GOOD FT by HARE,CHUCK



13:53 FOUL  by HARE,CHUCK
GOOD FT by EAGAN,CHRIS 13:53 10-10
GOOD FT by EAGAN,CHRIS 13:53 11-10 V 1

13:36 11-13 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by NUGENT,JOE
-- ASSIST  by WARREN,GABE

GOOD 3PTR by COLLINS,MADDEN 13:16 14-13 V 1
ASSIST  by SEBASTIAN,KADE --

12:58 MISS 3PTR by WARREN,GABE
REBOUND DEF by SEBASTIAN,KADE --
GOOD 3PTR by SEBASTIAN,KADE 12:49 17-13 V 4
ASSIST  by COLLINS,MADDEN --

12:14 TURNOVER  by TEAM
12:14 SUB OUT by BOSTON,TYLER
12:14 SUB OUT by WARREN,GABE
12:14 SUB OUT by HARE,CHUCK
12:14 SUB IN by ALJANCIC,WILL
12:14 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE
12:14 SUB IN by DISU,AIDEN

SUB OUT by COLLINS,MADDEN 12:14
SUB OUT by JONES,GREG 12:14
SUB OUT by EAGAN,CHRIS 12:14
SUB IN by SPROUSE,GEOFF 12:14
SUB IN by ITURBE,JULEN 12:14
SUB IN by MAYOCK,MATT 12:14
MISS 3PTR by SEBASTIAN,KADE 12:00
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:58
SUB OUT by NAUSADIS,WYATT 11:58
SUB IN by HOGANS,DEAN 11:58
GOOD LAYUP by ITURBE,JULEN(in the paint) 11:47 19-13 V 6

11:34 MISS LAYUP by ST. GERMAIN III,JOHN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ITURBE,JULEN --
GOOD LAYUP by ITURBE,JULEN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 11:28 21-13 V 8
ASSIST  by SEBASTIAN,KADE --
SUB OUT by HOGANS,DEAN 11:05
SUB IN by NAUSADIS,WYATT 11:05

11:05 SUB OUT by ST. GERMAIN III,JOHN
11:05 SUB IN by BOSTON,TYLER
11:00 TURNOVER  by NUGENT,JOE

MISS 3PTR by SPROUSE,GEOFF 10:38
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE

10:28 MISS JUMPER by BOSTON,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by ITURBE,JULEN --
GOOD LAYUP by NAUSADIS,WYATT(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 10:24 23-13 V 10

10:00 MISS LAYUP by DISU,AIDEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ITURBE,JULEN --
MISS 3PTR by ITURBE,JULEN 09:51
REBOUND OFF by MAYOCK,MATT --
GOOD JUMPER by MAYOCK,MATT(in the paint) 09:31 25-13 V 12
SUB OUT by SEBASTIAN,KADE 09:27
SUB IN by JONES,GREG 09:27

09:14 TURNOVER  by BOSTON,TYLER
STEAL  by ITURBE,JULEN 09:14
TURNOVER  by ITURBE,JULEN 09:08

09:08 STEAL  by NUGENT,JOE

09:05 25-15 V 10
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by BOSTON,TYLER
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:02

09:02 SUB OUT by ALJANCIC,WILL
09:02 SUB IN by WARREN,GABE

SUB OUT by NAUSADIS,WYATT 09:02



SUB OUT by ITURBE,JULEN 09:02
SUB IN by COLLINS,MADDEN 09:02
SUB IN by EAGAN,CHRIS 09:02
FOUL  by EAGAN,CHRIS 08:41
TURNOVER  by EAGAN,CHRIS 08:41
SUB OUT by MAYOCK,MATT 08:41
SUB IN by BROWN,LUKE 08:41
FOUL  by JONES,GREG 08:33

08:22 25-17 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by DISU,AIDEN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by EAGAN,CHRIS(in the paint) 08:14

08:14 BLOCK  by WARREN,GABE
08:13 TURNOVER  by WARREN,GABE

-- REBOUND DEF by WARREN,GABE
MISS LAYUP by JONES,GREG(in the paint) 07:46
REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,MADDEN --
GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,MADDEN(in the paint) 07:42 27-17 V 10

07:29 MISS JUMPER by DISU,AIDEN
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,LUKE --
MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,MADDEN(in the paint) 07:17

-- REBOUND DEF by NUGENT,JOE
06:50 MISS LAYUP by NUGENT,JOE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,LUKE --
GOOD LAYUP by EAGAN,CHRIS(in the paint) 06:33 29-17 V 12

06:19 29-20 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by WARREN,GABE
-- ASSIST  by DISU,AIDEN

GOOD LAYUP by EAGAN,CHRIS(in the paint) 05:59 31-20 V 11
05:48 TURNOVER  by NUGENT,JOE

STEAL  by COLLINS,MADDEN 05:48
MISS 3PTR by SPROUSE,GEOFF 05:43
REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,MADDEN --
MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,MADDEN(in the paint) 05:35

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE
05:31 31-22 V 9 GOOD DUNK by WARREN,GABE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by EAGAN,CHRIS 05:31
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:31

05:31 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE
05:31 SUB OUT by DISU,AIDEN
05:31 SUB IN by ST. GERMAIN III,JOHN
05:31 SUB IN by HARE,CHUCK

SUB OUT by COLLINS,MADDEN 05:31
SUB OUT by SPROUSE,GEOFF 05:31
SUB OUT by BROWN,LUKE 05:31
SUB OUT by EAGAN,CHRIS 05:31
SUB IN by SEBASTIAN,KADE 05:31
SUB IN by NAUSADIS,WYATT 05:31
SUB IN by ITURBE,JULEN 05:31
SUB IN by MAYOCK,MATT 05:31

05:31 31-23 V 8 GOOD FT by WARREN,GABE
GOOD LAYUP by NAUSADIS,WYATT(in the paint) 05:19 33-23 V 10
ASSIST  by SEBASTIAN,KADE --

04:59 MISS JUMPER by NUGENT,JOE
REBOUND DEF by ITURBE,JULEN --
GOOD JUMPER by ITURBE,JULEN(in the paint) 04:43 35-23 V 12

04:20 MISS JUMPER by BOSTON,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by JONES,GREG --

04:15 FOUL  by ST. GERMAIN III,JOHN
04:15 SUB OUT by HARE,CHUCK
04:15 SUB OUT by NUGENT,JOE
04:15 SUB IN by ALJANCIC,WILL
04:15 SUB IN by DISU,AIDEN

SUB OUT by MAYOCK,MATT 04:15
SUB IN by HOGANS,DEAN 04:15



GOOD LAYUP by JONES,GREG(in the paint) 03:55 37-23 V 14
FOUL  by HOGANS,DEAN 03:37
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:33
SUB OUT by JONES,GREG 03:33
SUB IN by MAYOCK,MATT 03:33

03:10 TURNOVER  by TEAM
SUB OUT by HOGANS,DEAN 03:10
SUB OUT by NAUSADIS,WYATT 03:10
SUB IN by COLLINS,MADDEN 03:10
SUB IN by SPROUSE,GEOFF 03:10
MISS LAYUP by ITURBE,JULEN(in the paint) 02:55

02:55 BLOCK  by DISU,AIDEN
-- REBOUND DEF by WARREN,GABE

02:32 37-25 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by BOSTON,TYLER(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by ITURBE,JULEN 02:18

02:18 STEAL  by BOSTON,TYLER
FOUL  by SPROUSE,GEOFF 02:14

02:14 37-26 V 11 GOOD FT by ST. GERMAIN III,JOHN
SUB OUT by SEBASTIAN,KADE 02:14
SUB IN by JONES,GREG 02:14

02:14 37-27 V 10 GOOD FT by ST. GERMAIN III,JOHN
01:53 FOUL  by WARREN,GABE

GOOD FT by COLLINS,MADDEN 01:53 38-27 V 11
01:53 SUB OUT by WARREN,GABE
01:53 SUB IN by NUGENT,JOE

MISS FT by COLLINS,MADDEN 01:53
-- REBOUND DEF by ALJANCIC,WILL

01:44 TURNOVER  by DISU,AIDEN
STEAL  by SPROUSE,GEOFF 01:44
MISS JUMPER by JONES,GREG(in the paint) 01:33

-- REBOUND DEF by DISU,AIDEN
FOUL  by JONES,GREG 01:11
SUB OUT by JONES,GREG 01:11
SUB IN by NAUSADIS,WYATT 01:11

01:11 MISS FT by BOSTON,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,MADDEN --
MISS 3PTR by SPROUSE,GEOFF 00:47

-- REBOUND DEF by BOSTON,TYLER
00:36 TURNOVER  by ST. GERMAIN III,JOHN

STEAL  by MAYOCK,MATT 00:36
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:16

00:16 SUB OUT by ALJANCIC,WILL
00:16 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE

GOOD 3PTR by SPROUSE,GEOFF 00:05 41-27 V 14
ASSIST  by MAYOCK,MATT --

00:00 MISS JUMPER by ST. GERMAIN III,JOHN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: American Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Holy Cross
20:00 SUB OUT by ST. GERMAIN III,JOHN
20:00 SUB IN by WARREN,GABE

SUB OUT by COLLINS,MADDEN 20:00
SUB OUT by NAUSADIS,WYATT 20:00
SUB IN by SEBASTIAN,KADE 20:00
SUB IN by JONES,GREG 20:00

19:38 TURNOVER  by WARREN,GABE
MISS 3PTR by SPROUSE,GEOFF 19:23

-- REBOUND DEF by WARREN,GABE
19:12 MISS 3PTR by NUGENT,JOE



REBOUND DEF by SEBASTIAN,KADE --
TURNOVER  by SEBASTIAN,KADE 18:57
FOUL  by ITURBE,JULEN 18:39

18:39 41-28 V 13 GOOD FT by BOSTON,TYLER
18:39 41-29 V 12 GOOD FT by BOSTON,TYLER

TURNOVER  by MAYOCK,MATT 18:15
18:15 STEAL  by NUGENT,JOE
18:05 41-32 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by NUGENT,JOE

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 18:04
SUB OUT by MAYOCK,MATT 18:04
SUB IN by COLLINS,MADDEN 18:04
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,GREG(in the paint) 17:48 43-32 V 11

17:27 43-35 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE
-- ASSIST  by WARREN,GABE

MISS JUMPER by JONES,GREG 16:56
-- REBOUND DEF by BOSTON,TYLER

16:48 MISS 3PTR by NUGENT,JOE
REBOUND DEF by SEBASTIAN,KADE --
GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,MADDEN(in the paint) 16:36 45-35 V 10
FOUL  by JONES,GREG 16:16

16:16 MISS FT by WARREN,GABE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by SPROUSE,GEOFF 16:16
SUB OUT by JONES,GREG 16:16
SUB OUT by ITURBE,JULEN 16:16
SUB IN by NAUSADIS,WYATT 16:16
SUB IN by MAYOCK,MATT 16:16
SUB IN by EAGAN,CHRIS 16:16

16:16 45-36 V 9 GOOD FT by WARREN,GABE
GOOD LAYUP by MAYOCK,MATT(in the paint) 16:03 47-36 V 11

15:34 47-38 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by BOSTON,TYLER
MISS 3PTR by SEBASTIAN,KADE 15:15

-- REBOUND DEF by BOSTON,TYLER
FOUL  by EAGAN,CHRIS 15:01
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:01

15:01 SUB OUT by BOSTON,TYLER
15:01 SUB IN by ST. GERMAIN III,JOHN

SUB OUT by SEBASTIAN,KADE 15:01
SUB IN by JONES,GREG 15:01

15:01 47-39 V 8 GOOD FT by WARREN,GABE
15:01 47-40 V 7 GOOD FT by WARREN,GABE
14:43 FOUL  by NUGENT,JOE

GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,MADDEN(in the paint) 14:34 49-40 V 9
14:16 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EAGAN,CHRIS --
MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,MADDEN(in the paint) 14:07

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
13:51 49-42 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by DISU,AIDEN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MAYOCK,MATT 13:33 51-42 V 9
13:18 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE

REBOUND DEF by MAYOCK,MATT --
MISS 3PTR by MAYOCK,MATT 13:07

-- REBOUND DEF by ST. GERMAIN III,JOHN
12:51 MISS LAYUP by DISU,AIDEN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by MAYOCK,MATT 12:51
REBOUND DEF by EAGAN,CHRIS --
GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,MADDEN(in the paint) 12:38 53-42 V 11
ASSIST  by NAUSADIS,WYATT --

12:38 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
12:38 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE
12:38 SUB OUT by WARREN,GABE



12:38 SUB IN by BOSTON,TYLER
12:38 SUB IN by ALJANCIC,WILL

SUB OUT by COLLINS,MADDEN 12:38
SUB OUT by NAUSADIS,WYATT 12:38
SUB OUT by EAGAN,CHRIS 12:38
SUB IN by SEBASTIAN,KADE 12:38
SUB IN by SPROUSE,GEOFF 12:38
SUB IN by ITURBE,JULEN 12:38

12:10 MISS JUMPER by BOSTON,TYLER(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

12:06 MISS 3PTR by DISU,AIDEN
12:05 FOUL  by ST. GERMAIN III,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by JONES,GREG --
GOOD 3PTR by ITURBE,JULEN 11:52 56-42 V 14
ASSIST  by MAYOCK,MATT --

11:34 56-44 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by ST. GERMAIN III,JOHN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by JONES,GREG 11:05

-- REBOUND DEF by DISU,AIDEN
FOUL  by JONES,GREG 10:40
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:40

10:40 SUB OUT by DISU,AIDEN
10:40 SUB IN by WARREN,GABE

SUB OUT by SEBASTIAN,KADE 10:40
SUB OUT by JONES,GREG 10:40
SUB IN by COLLINS,MADDEN 10:40
SUB IN by NAUSADIS,WYATT 10:40

10:25 MISS LAYUP by WARREN,GABE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WARREN,GABE

10:21 56-46 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by WARREN,GABE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by ITURBE,JULEN 10:00

-- REBOUND DEF by ST. GERMAIN III,JOHN
09:51 56-49 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by NUGENT,JOE

GOOD 3PTR by MAYOCK,MATT 09:22 59-49 V 10
09:08 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by SPROUSE,GEOFF 09:08
SUB OUT by ITURBE,JULEN 09:08
SUB IN by SEBASTIAN,KADE 09:08
SUB IN by BROWN,LUKE 09:08

08:59 MISS JUMPER by BOSTON,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by SEBASTIAN,KADE --

08:37 FOUL  by NUGENT,JOE
08:37 SUB OUT by ALJANCIC,WILL
08:37 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE

GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,MADDEN(in the paint) 08:35 61-49 V 12
08:32 61-51 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by ST. GERMAIN III,JOHN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WARREN,GABE
MISS 3PTR by NAUSADIS,WYATT 07:53

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:52 SUB OUT by NUGENT,JOE
07:52 SUB IN by DISU,AIDEN

SUB OUT by SEBASTIAN,KADE 07:52
SUB OUT by BROWN,LUKE 07:52
SUB OUT by MAYOCK,MATT 07:52
SUB IN by SPROUSE,GEOFF 07:52
SUB IN by JONES,GREG 07:52
SUB IN by ITURBE,JULEN 07:52

07:29 61-53 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by DISU,AIDEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WARREN,GABE

TURNOVER  by COLLINS,MADDEN 07:13
06:57 61-55 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by DISU,AIDEN

GOOD LAYUP by ITURBE,JULEN(in the paint) 06:32 63-55 V 8
06:15 MISS 3PTR by WARREN,GABE



REBOUND DEF by ITURBE,JULEN --
GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,MADDEN(in the paint) 05:54 65-55 V 10
ASSIST  by NAUSADIS,WYATT --

05:25 MISS 3PTR by ST. GERMAIN III,JOHN
BLOCK  by COLLINS,MADDEN 05:25

-- REBOUND OFF by ST. GERMAIN III,JOHN
05:17 MISS LAYUP by ST. GERMAIN III,JOHN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ST. GERMAIN III,JOHN
05:12 MISS LAYUP by ST. GERMAIN III,JOHN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,MADDEN --
MISS JUMPER by COLLINS,MADDEN 04:56

-- REBOUND DEF by WARREN,GABE
FOUL  by NAUSADIS,WYATT 04:47

04:47 SUB OUT by ST. GERMAIN III,JOHN
04:47 SUB IN by NUGENT,JOE

SUB OUT by COLLINS,MADDEN 04:47
SUB OUT by SPROUSE,GEOFF 04:47
SUB OUT by ITURBE,JULEN 04:47
SUB IN by SEBASTIAN,KADE 04:47
SUB IN by MAYOCK,MATT 04:47
SUB IN by EAGAN,CHRIS 04:47

04:36 65-57 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by EAGAN,CHRIS(in the paint) 04:02

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE
FOUL  by NAUSADIS,WYATT 03:48
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:48
SUB OUT by NAUSADIS,WYATT 03:48
SUB OUT by EAGAN,CHRIS 03:48
SUB IN by COLLINS,MADDEN 03:48
SUB IN by ITURBE,JULEN 03:48

03:27 MISS LAYUP by WARREN,GABE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MAYOCK,MATT 03:27

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by MAYOCK,MATT 03:26

03:26 65-58 V 7 GOOD FT by DISU,AIDEN
03:26 65-59 V 6 GOOD FT by DISU,AIDEN

SUB OUT by SEBASTIAN,KADE 03:26
SUB IN by SPROUSE,GEOFF 03:26
GOOD JUMPER by JONES,GREG 03:00 67-59 V 8

02:37 MISS JUMPER by WARREN,GABE
REBOUND DEF by ITURBE,JULEN --

02:19 FOUL  by NUGENT,JOE
MISS 3PTR by ITURBE,JULEN 02:08

-- REBOUND DEF by NUGENT,JOE
01:52 67-61 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by BOSTON,TYLER

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:44
MISS 3PTR by SPROUSE,GEOFF 01:32
REBOUND OFF by MAYOCK,MATT --

01:30 FOUL  by NUGENT,JOE
01:29 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE

GOOD LAYUP by ITURBE,JULEN(in the paint) 01:22 69-61 V 8
ASSIST  by COLLINS,MADDEN --
SUB OUT by SPROUSE,GEOFF 01:22
SUB IN by SEBASTIAN,KADE 01:22

01:10 69-64 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by NUGENT,JOE
-- ASSIST  by DISU,AIDEN

01:00 FOUL  by DISU,AIDEN
GOOD FT by JONES,GREG 01:00 70-64 V 6
GOOD FT by JONES,GREG 01:00 71-64 V 7

00:51 TURNOVER  by DISU,AIDEN
00:51 SUB OUT by NUGENT,JOE
00:51 SUB IN by ST. GERMAIN III,JOHN



SUB OUT by SEBASTIAN,KADE 00:51
SUB IN by SPROUSE,GEOFF 00:51

00:39 FOUL  by ST. GERMAIN III,JOHN
00:39 SUB OUT by ST. GERMAIN III,JOHN
00:39 SUB IN by NUGENT,JOE

SUB OUT by SPROUSE,GEOFF 00:39
SUB IN by SEBASTIAN,KADE 00:39
GOOD FT by ITURBE,JULEN 00:39 72-64 V 8
GOOD FT by ITURBE,JULEN 00:39 73-64 V 9

00:33 73-67 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by NUGENT,JOE(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by BOSTON,TYLER

00:33 SUB OUT by NUGENT,JOE
00:33 SUB IN by ST. GERMAIN III,JOHN

SUB OUT by SEBASTIAN,KADE 00:33
SUB IN by SPROUSE,GEOFF 00:33

00:23 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,DEANDRE
00:23 SUB OUT by ST. GERMAIN III,JOHN
00:23 SUB IN by NUGENT,JOE

SUB OUT by SPROUSE,GEOFF 00:23
SUB IN by SEBASTIAN,KADE 00:23
GOOD FT by JONES,GREG 00:23 74-67 V 7
MISS FT by JONES,GREG 00:22

-- REBOUND DEF by DISU,AIDEN
00:13 MISS 3PTR by BOSTON,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by ITURBE,JULEN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:10

00:10 SUB OUT by NUGENT,JOE
00:10 SUB IN by ST. GERMAIN III,JOHN

SUB OUT by SEBASTIAN,KADE 00:10
SUB IN by SPROUSE,GEOFF 00:10

00:08 FOUL  by ST. GERMAIN III,JOHN
GOOD FT by COLLINS,MADDEN 00:08 75-67 V 8

00:08 SUB OUT by ST. GERMAIN III,JOHN
00:08 SUB IN by NUGENT,JOE

SUB OUT by SPROUSE,GEOFF 00:08
SUB IN by SEBASTIAN,KADE 00:08
GOOD FT by COLLINS,MADDEN 00:08 76-67 V 9

00:01 MISS 3PTR by BOSTON,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,MADDEN --


